
Koht nr Võistleja Sünd Kool Tulemus Finaal

TB 60m tj
1 654 Õilme Võro 02.01.96 Parksepa KK 10,06 9,98
2 838 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 31.05.1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,12 10,01
3 457 KRISTEL-LIIS JÕENDI 26.05.1997 Osula PK 10,51 10,71
4 237 Triin Laur 35641 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,95 10,80
5 241 Karina Prants 35680 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,99 10,87
6 90 Anni-Mari Pehlak 1996 Krabi PK 11,74 11,44
7 695 Siret Bugaejev 35456 Parksepa KK 12,17 12,26
8 430 Liisa Sädeme 1996 Krabi PK 11,36 15,01
9 97 Eeva-Maria Malkov 35454 Vastseliina G 12,9
10 933 Mai-Liis Parts 15.05.96 Mõniste K 12,20
11 935 Liispet Jalandi 03.06.97 Mõniste K 12,30

TJ kolmik
1 720 Brigita Lipp 20.02.92 Parksepa KK 9.54
2 201 Liis Tenno 1993 Antsla G 9.47
3 171 Liisi Meier 1993 Antsla G 8.87

TC 60m tj
1 543 Kristin Saua 20.07.98 Parksepa KK 10,15 10,17
2 807 Käthrin Kaurson 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 10,47 10,51
3 542 Kerin Urbanik 25.07.99 Parksepa KK 10,79 10,60
4 153 Merlin Ojaots 36095 Osula PK 11,09 11,39
5 504 Gerda Metsma 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,46 11,44
6 597 Seliin Soidla 1999 Võru I PK 11,46 11,56
7 596 Triin Jõgeva 1998 Võru I PK 11,81 11,67
8 594 Marieta Ruusa 2000 Antsla G 11,65 11,73
9 501 Lika Berišvili 16.09.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,83
10 545 Ethel Moks 36512 Parksepa KK 11,85
11 233 Johanna Ringinen 1998 Kuldre K 11,96
12 544 Laura Nogo 36125 Parksepa KK 11,97
13 541 Liis Laanesaar 1999 Rõuge PK 12,25
14 102 Kädi Lehiste 1999 Krabi PK 12,66
15 552 Laura-Anett Kreevald Osula PK 13,10
16 106 Mariliis Põder 1998 Krabi PK 13,41
17 517 Keitin Haak 14.12.99 Mõniste K 13,49
18 808 Elen Halimonenko 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 14,31
19 63 Anu Kängsep 14.11.99 Mõniste K 14,61
20 802 Anette Põldsepp 19.02.1998 Võru Kesklinna G x

TA kolmik
1 772 Johanna Riivik Kääpa PK 9.08
2 795 Maige Utsal 1995. Varstu KK 8.17
3 199 Marili Jõgi 1995 Krabi PK 8.04
4 198 Pirgit Toots 1995 Krabi PK 7.98
5 196 Eliise Kass 27.11.1995 Mõniste K 7.90
6 865 KAROLINE OTSARU 23.12.1994 Pikakannu Pk 7.80
7 398 Simone Kolga 1995 Kuldre K 7.78

v.v. 529 Terje Meister 31.01.95 Rapla KJK 11.91

Võru maakonna koolinoorte MV 
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PB 60m tj
1 337 Martin Paakspuu 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8,87 8,84
2 829 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 9,44 9,23
3 550 Helger Pikk 20.05.96 Parksepa KK 9,40 9,45
4 824 Lars Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 9,64 9,47
5 188 Endo-Aron Vuht 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,93 10,37
6 248 Evgeni Tsernogosov 15.05.1996 Võru I PK 10,18 10,57
7 267 Henri Variko 1996 Osula PK 15,21 11,81
8 826 Jarl Teesalu 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,12
9 58 Hardi Kaiv 17.08.1996 Võru I PK 10,50
10 49 Andri Alliksoo 28.05.97 Mõniste K 11,93

PC 60m tj.
1 66 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,71 9,80
2 526 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru I PK 10,43 10,49
3 817 Renalt Mäesaar 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 10,78 10,60
4 59 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,32 10,61
5 815 Kris-Robin Sirge 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 11,28 10,95
6 206 Joosep Keel 1998 Krabi PK 10,35 11,26
7 509 Rene-Keven Lääne 1998 Krabi PK 11,24 11,39
8 811 Andre Viitkin 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 11,39
9 812 Sören Vaarmets 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 11,40
10 174 Rayan Aripman 1998 Antsla G 11,46
11 548 Hardi Liimets 18.12.98 Parksepa KK 11,47
12 76 Margo Raju 1998 Krabi PK 11,56
13 511 Kristjan Kiidron 1999 Antsla G 11,63
14 240 Auli Laats 1998 Kuldre K 11,68
15 512 Karl Pruuli 1999 Antsla G 11,74
16 547 Karl Kobin 10.05.99 Parksepa KK 11,82
17 68 Henri Tiitus 09.01.99 Mõniste K 12,12
18 122 Atso Tappo 1997 Osula PK 12,57

PC 60m
1 633 Hannes Eskla 1998 Osula PK 8,60 8,65
2 66 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8,76 8,69
3 507 Klaus-Mark Kolpakov `99 Puiga PK 9,11 8,84
4 111 Taavi Sügis 35826 Vastseliina G 8,93 8,91
5 526 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru I PK 9,12 9,06
5 534 Joosep Kikas 19.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,13 9,16
7 505 Meelis Lätte `98 Puiga PK 8,92 9,26
9 357 Edvin Raag 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,07
11 59 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,22
13 240 Auli Laats 1998 Kuldre K 9,24
15 874 Andres Tsvetkov 1998 PC Misso KK 9,38
17 528 Oskar Hoole 27.02.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,42
19 363 Reio Lõiv 1999 PC Kääpa PK 9,42
21 548 Hardi Liimets 18.12.98 Parksepa KK 9,44
23 881 Eiko Mõttus 2001 Sõmerpalu PK 9,59
25 812 Sören Vaarmets 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 9,72
27 793 Egert Veinberg 1999 Varstu KK 9,80
29 113 Joel Kuldmäe 36242 Vastseliina G 9,82
31 308 Villu Viiksaar 1999 Kuldre K 9,97
33 547 Karl Kobin 10.05.99 Parksepa KK 10,00
35 193 Virko Värnik 1998 Osula PK 10,05
37 29 Alvar Udsu 09.01.98 Mõniste K 10,25
39 68 Henri Tiitus 09.01.99 Mõniste K 10,31
41 137 Sander Kadai 1999 Misso KK 10,91



TB kuul
1 693 Anna-Lisete Kukk 06.11.97 Parksepa KK 11.51
2 791 Mariann Toots 23.01.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9.19
3 447 Liina - Grete Uibopuu 1997 Kuldre K 9.03
4 445 Kristi Vichterpal 1996 Kuldre K 9.00
5 7 Elis Kannimäe Antsla G 8.67
6 458 Anna Maria Toome 1997 TB Kääpa PK 8.65
7 840 Brita Saare 35070 Võru Kesklinna G 8.53
8 864 LAURA KAIV 27.05.07 Pikakannu PK 8.30
9 29 Kai-Liis Vesper 35644 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.94
10 886 Marianne Haug 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 7.77
11 538 Joanna Kurvits 11,97,1997 Rõuge PK 7.76
12 939 Tuule Müürsepp Antsla G 7.70
13 100 Laura Bubnovskaja 35179 Vastseliina G 7.62
14 290 Liis- Mary Kuusk 35375 Vastseliina G 6.95
15 795 Karolin Teder 26.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.94
16 941 Karolin Koidusaar 35674 Mõniste K 6.91
17 735 Annika Tiigi 35699 Vastseliina G 6.80
18 796 Piret Oja 1997 Varstu KK 6.73
19 299 Reelika Taaber 35543 Vastseliina G 6.72
20 928 Ann-Sandra Anderson 1996 Võru I PK 6.69
21 885 Kelly Mekk 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 6.44
22 790 Annika Dobris 20.02.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.37
23 134 KAISA KÄNGSEP 35448 Osula PK 6.32

TC 60m
1 543 Saua Kristin 20.07.98 Parksepa KK 8,83 8,69
2 233 Johanna Ringinen 1998 Kuldre K 9,44 9,06
3 533 Elerin Liivaoja `98 Puiga PK 9,33 9,10
4 807 Käthrin Kaurson 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 9,29 9,28
5 542 Kerin Urbanik 25.07.99 Parksepa KK 9,47 9,34
6 597 Seliin Soidla 1999 Võru I PK 9,53 9,54
7 506 Talvi Annus 1999 Võru I PK 9,47 9,58
8 879 Hanna-Britt Allas 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 9,00
9 501 Lika Berišvili 16.09.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,56
10 688 Maria Kängsep 05.07.1998 Osula PK 9,59
11 540 Marie Mustmaa 1999 Rõuge PK 9,62
12 191 Sandra Erik 99 Puiga PK 9,63
13 153 Merlin Ojaots 36095 Osula PK 9,65
14 789 Jaanika Armulik 1999 Varstu KK 9,69
15 510 Kristel Kalda 1998 Antsla G 9,71
16 545 Ethel Moks 36512 Parksepa KK 9,72
17 589 Keiu Soe 1998 Antsla G 9,73
18 596 Triin Jõgeva 1998 Võru I PK 9,77
19 544 Laura Nogo 36125 Parksepa KK 9,78
20 209 Kaisa Kahre 2000 TC    Kääpa PK 9,93
21 230 Kätlik Jõgiste 35843 Vastseliina G 9,94
22 114 Johanna Olesk 36233 Vastseliina G 9,97
23 229 Johanna Järg 35926 Vastseliina G 10,00
24 583 Sirli Lännik 22.03.1998 Osula PK 10,07
25 541 Liis Laanesaar 1999 Rõuge PK 10,07
26 426 Sirle Kivi 36160 Osula PK 10,11
27 804 Berit Kera 35905 Võru Kesklinna G 10,13
28 898 Sandra Sillaste `99 Puiga PK 10,20
29 242 Sirli Plakso 36822 Osula PK 10,24
30 223 Keiu Kinna 36670 Osula PK 10,35
31 806 Astrid Erik 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 10,36
32 880 Karoliine Palok 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 10,38
33 803 Evelin Tarro 35985 Võru Kesklinna G 10,58
34 87 Jane Tigasoo 2000 Kääpa PK 10,70



35 517 Keitin Haak 14.12.99 Mõniste K 11,08
36 878 Eva Lisa Ehte 1999 Sõmerpalu PK 11,41

TA 200m
1 725 Anne Välimets 9.01.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 29,72
2 147 Laura Joonas 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30,35
3 263 Anneli Sügis 18.01.1994 Vastseliina G 31,18
4 156 Kärt Nõmme 1995 Võru I PK 31,21
5 772 Johanna Riivik Kääpa PK 31,86
6 157 Anett Hollas 1995 Võru I PK 32,66
7 865 KAROLINE OTSARU 23.12.1994 Pikakannu Pk 33,60
8 651 Marleen Reisberg 09.03.1995 Parksepa KK 33,77
9 161 Merlin Hurt 8.06.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 34,21
10 195 Helina Janus 27.04.1994 Vastseliina G 34,35
11 398 Simone Kolga 1995 Kuldre K 35,47
12 197 Maret Mägise 1994 Krabi PK 37,13

TJ 200m
1 661 Sandra London 07.03.92 Parksepa KK 31,07
2 893 Avely Allas 10.08.93 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31,39
3 894 Stina Kraam 30.14.1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31,99

PB 100m
1 310 Karl Kaur 1996 Kuldre K 12,14 12,01
2 337 Martin Paakspuu 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12,30 12,31
3 829 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 12,72 12,65
4 824 Lars Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 12,56 12,79
5 358 Reijo Klade 1996 Kääpa PK 13,27 13,15
6 404 Mihkel Liping 1997 Kääpa PK 13,43 13,40
7 277 Risto Kahre 1996 Kääpa PK 13,50 13,87
8 145 Kristofer Johanson 19.04.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13,41 14,56
9 184 Mered Migel Kalinin 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13,50
10 875 Mirko Janus 1996 PB Misso KK 13,53
11 267 Henri variko 1996 Osula PK 13,60
12 492 Kerrit Raudvassar ´97 Puiga PK 13,68
13 477 Mairo Nupp ´97 Puiga PK 13,68
14 827 Aimar Kauts 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 13,88
15 52 Kaspar Tiits 1996 Võru I PK 13,95
16 441 Kaupo Kaust 1997 Kääpa PK 14,07
17 23 Mihkel Ader 1996 Võru I PK 14,21
18 392 Olaf - Peeter Kirschenberg 1997 Kuldre K 14,41
19 66 Arlet Raha 1996 Võru I PK 14,59
20 825 Robert Kendra 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 14,65
21 393 Säm Veesaar 1997 Kuldre K 14,68
22 329 Fred Jürgen Taro 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 14,84
23 339 Kert Metsaots 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 15,07
24 99 Sander Runtal 1996 Võru I PK 15,10
25 109 Egert Kanep 35639 Vastseliina G 15,30
26 244 Tanel Sutt 35596 Võru I PK 15,43

PA kolmik
1 719 Kert Viitkar 16.12.94 Parksepa KK 13.70
2 841 Ranet Kikkas 19.08.1995 Võru Kesklinna G 13.17
3 185 Rene Zahkna 2.10.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11.42
4 521 Hendrik Variko 1995 Osula PK 11.13
5 166 Ekke Jalandi 13.10.95 Mõniste K 11.03
6 103 Janek Norka 1994 Krabi PK 10.78
7 179 Markus Robin Kütt `95 Puiga PK 10.14

v.v. 530 Janek Õiglane 1994 Audentes 13.93



TB ketas
1 693 Anna-Lisete Kukk 06.11.97 Parksepa KK 25.53
2 791 Mariann Toots 23.01.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 24.90
3 447 Liina - Grete Uibopuu 1997 Kuldre K 23.83
4 939 Tuule Müürsepp Antsla G 22.99
5 42 Leanika Laanisto 1997 Antsla G 22.83
6 713 Laura Tammemägi 35643 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.37
7 695 Siret Bugajev 35456 Parksepa KK 20.07
8 457 KRISTEL-LIIS JÕENDI 26.05.1997 Osula PK 19.70
9 134 KAISA KÄNGSEP 35448 Osula PK 18.97
10 236 Laura Laht 35509 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 18.64
11 839 Kristi Toom 35466 Võru Kesklinna G 18.60
12 174 Karoliina Kopli Antsla G 18.45
13 838 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 31.05.1997 Võru Kesklinna G 18.33
14 714 Brit Beatrice Peri 35725 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 17.68
15 238 Eliise Johanson 35395 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 16.36
16 29 Kai-Liis Vesper 35644 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 15.56
17 7 Elis Kannimäe Antsla G 15.04
18 30 Annabel Palm 35403 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 14.70
19 916 Maria Ojakäär 1996 Võru I PK 11.80
20 935 Liispet Jalandi 03.06.97 Mõniste K 11.66

937 Jane-Ly Udsu 35100 Mõniste K 0

PA 200m
1 851 Sten Sibul 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 23,60
2 175 Karl Ossis 1995 Antsla G Audentes 24,27
3 699 Emil Haljend 23.09.94 Parksepa KK 24,50
4 183 Oliver Kuusk 28.12.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 25,90
5 521 Hendrik Variko 1995 Osula PK 27,07
6 779 Renee Taaber 23.10.1995 Vastseliina G 27,09
7 147 Rasmus Kaver 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 27,76
8 167 Andres Liiv 04.09.95 Mõniste K 27,89
9 550 Marko Väljan 1995 Krabi PK 28.54
10 77 Kristjan Jostov 1995 Krabi PK 29,38
11 842 Ats Allas 21.09.1995 Võru Kesklinna G 29,99
12 182 Tauri Haabmaa 13.09.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30,81
13 850 Karel Kranich 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 31,13

PJ 200m
1 759 Ken Metsla 13.01.92 Parksepa KK 23,77
2 193 Uku Andla 1993 Võru I PK /Audentes 24,38
3 267 Martin Pihooja 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 24,73
4 262 Mirko Märdimäe 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 25,00
5 393 Kent Liivaste 15.04.93 Parksepa KK 25,34
6 146 Robert Mere 04.11.92 Parksepa KK 27,13

PB kõrgus
1 550 Helger Pikk 20.05.96 Parksepa KK 1.65
2 459 Markus Süüden 03.05.96 Parksepa KK 1.60
3 574 Gail Kikkas 35444 Parksepa KK 1.55
3 246 Kaarel Kõvatu 1997 Krabi PK 1.55
5 16 Hendrik Nõlvik `96 Puiga PK 1.55
6 188 Endo-Aron Vuht 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.50
6 310 Karl Kaur 1996 Kuldre K 1.50
8 57 Kris Saia 05.05.1996 Võru I PK 1.50
9 58 Hardi Kaiv 17.08.1996 Võru I PK 1.45
10 185 Karl Olaf Ott 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.45
11 245 Talis Boldõrev 1997 Krabi PK 1.40
12 869 SANDER KRONBERG 01.08.96 Pikakannu PK 1.35
12 55 Sten Peterson 20.11.96 Mõniste K 1.35



14 392 Olaf - Peeter Kirschenberg 1997 Kuldre K 1.25

TA 800m
1 725 Anne Välimets 9.01.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.39,54
2 162 Egle Vene 11.11.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.45,26
3 144 Annely Veidik 1995 Antsla G 2.48,52
4 146 Carmen Kuningas `16 Puiga PK 3.02,39
5 651 Marleen Reisberg 09.03.1995 Parksepa KK 3.08,67
6 196 Eliise Kass 27.11.1995 Mõniste K 3.11,60
7 443 Carmen Männiste 1995 Kuldre K 3.21,82
8 198 Pirgit Toots 1995 Krabi PK 3.31,44

TJ 800m
1 853 Mirjam Lindmets 18.10.93 VKLG 10. kl. 2.47,73
2 893 Avely Allas 10.08.93 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.49,88
3 894 Stina Kraam 30.14.1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.51,31
4 661 Sandra London 07.03.92 Parksepa KK 3.20,28

PC 300m
1 526 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru I PK 48,72
2 507 Klaus-Mark Kolpakov `99 Puiga PK 49,73
3 871 Lauri Pähn ´98 Puiga PK 49,98
4 206 Joosep Keel 1998 Krabi PK 52,08
5 534 Joosep Kikas 19.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 52,64
6 77 Eelija Turnas 1999 Antsla G 52,83
7 112 Keit Sikk 36002 Vastseliina G 53,42
8 600 Tarvo Täht 1999 PC Kääpa PK 53,45
9 881 Eiko Mõttus 2001 Sõmerpalu PK 54,45
10 793 Egert Veinberg 1999 Varstu KK 55,80
11 29 Alvar Udsu 09.01.98 Mõniste K 56,60
12 193 Virko Värnik 1998 Osula PK 56,86
13 308 Villu Viiksaar 1999 Kuldre K 57,18
14 135 Jakob Udras 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 57,81
15 812 Sören Vaarmets 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 58,27
16 307 Mihkel Oja 1999 Kuldre K 59,89
17 813 Carl Ülejõe 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 59,94
18 556 Magnus Arulepp 27.03.1999 Osula PK 1.00,48
19 811 Andre Viitkin 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 1.01,91
20 21 Janar Udsu 24.09.00 Mõniste K 1.02,15
21 192 Priit Haavapuu 1998 Osula PK 1.02,21
22 309 Sten Sügis 1998 Kuldre K 1.03,30

PJ 800m
1 248 Andreas Org 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.14,81
2 282 Sven Kivioja 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.15,71
3 656 Peeter Vodi 14.06.1993 Vastseliina G 2.16,14
4 733 Ego Lukk 23.04.92 Parksepa KK 2.24,60
5 311 Andres Pilt 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.26,15

v.v. 77 Ivar Ivanov KJK Lõunalõvi 2.07,21
v.v. 61 Mikk Laur 1986 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.08,17

TB 800m
1 238 Eliise Johanson 35395 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.33,81
2 107 Mari-Liis Mõttus `97 Puiga PK 2.35,96
3 455 SIRELYN POMMER 23.10.1996 Osula PK 2.38,00
4 886 Marianne Haug 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 2.45,51
5 694 Kati Kesselmann 35326 Parksepa KK 2.56,51
6 445 Kristi Vichterpal 1996 Kuldre K 3.01,17
7 448 Sälly Veesaar 1996 Kuldre K 3.01,23
8 30 Annabel Palm 35403 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.07,12



9 792 Eliise Sarik `97 Puiga PK 3.14,21
10 937 Jane-Ly Udsu 35100 Mõniste K 3.14,56
11 941 Karolin Koidusaar 35674 Mõniste K 3.23,18
12 944 Hanna Antsov 35769 Mõniste K 3.31,53

TB kõrgus
1 838 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 31.05.1997 Võru Kesklinna G 1.50
2 241 Karina Prants 7.09.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.40
3 944 Hanna Antsov 05.12.97 Mõniste K 1.30
4 792 Eliise Sarik `97 Puiga PK 1.30
5 916 Maria Ojakäär 1996 Võru I PK 1.25
6 695 Siret Bugaejev 26.01.97 Parksepa KK 1.25
6 457 KRISTEL-LIIS JÕENDI 26.05.1997 Osula PK 1.25
8 713 Laura Tammemägi 1.08.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.25
9 537 Deivi Tuusis 1997 Rõuge PK 1.20
10 97 Eeva-Maria Malkov 24.01.1997 Vastseliina G 1.20

PB kaugus
1 337 Martin Paakspuu 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.58
2 17 Kristen Volkov `96 Puiga PK 5.38
3 829 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 5.34
4 334 Timo Kuus 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.29
5 310 Karl Kaur 1996 Kuldre K 5.24
6 550 Helger Pikk 20.05.96 Parksepa KK 5.07
7 831 Reiko Matvere 25.06.96 Võru Kesklinna G 5.07
8 277 Risto Kahre 1996 Kääpa PK 4.94
9 188 Endo-Aron Vuht 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.87
10 185 Karl Olaf Ott 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.76
11 358 Reijo Klade 1996 Kääpa PK 4.72
12 826 Jarl Teesalu 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 4.70
13 549 Markus Süüden 03.05.96 Parksepa KK 4.63
14 875 Mirko Janus 1996 PB Misso KK 4.60
15 441 Kaupo Kaust 1997 Kääpa PK 4.56
16 883 Viktor Lindmets 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 4.55
17 57 Kris Saia 05.05.1996 Võru I PK 4.53
18 184 Mered Migel Kalinin 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.53
19 830 Ken Urbanik 28.02.96 Võru Kesklinna G 4.49
20 248 Evgeni Tsernogosov 15.05.1996 Võru I PK 4.45
21 189 Risto Ploom 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.44
22 246 Kaarel Kõvatu 1997 Krabi PK 4.43
23 477 Mairo Nupp ´97 Puiga PK 4.39
24 827 Aimar Kauts 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 4.36
25 404 Mihkel Liping 1997 Kääpa PK 4.28
26 58 Hardi Kaiv 17.08.1996 Võru I PK 4.21
27 109 Egert Kanep 28.07.1997 Vastseliina G 4.17
28 55 Sten Peterson 20.11.96 Mõniste K 4.16
29 339 Kert Metsaots 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.11
30 52 Kaspar Tiits 1996 Võru I PK 3.98
31 825 Robert Kendra 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.97
32 554 Georg Mattias Daniel 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.83
33 866 ALEXANDR KNJAZEV 1997 Pikakannu Pk 0
34 868 RAUNO ERNITS 09.04.96 Pikakannu PK 0



TC kõrgus
1 588 Merilin Koppel 98 Puiga PK 1.45
2 802 Anette Põldsepp 19.02.1998 Võru Kesklinna G 1.35
3 807 Käthrin Kaurson 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 1.30
4 539 Keili Helekivi 1999 Rõuge PK 1.25
5 542 Kerin Urbanik 25.07.99 Parksepa KK 1.25
6 540 Marie Mustmaa 1999 Rõuge PK 1.25
7 543 Saua Kristin 20.07.98 Parksepa KK 1.25
8 233 Johanna Ringinen 1998 Kuldre K 1.20
9 501 Lika Berišvili 16.09.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.20
10 502 Kairin Lõvi 27.06.1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.15
11 589 Keiu Soe 1998 Antsla G 1.15
12 544 Laura Nogo 26.11.98 Parksepa KK 1.15
13 552 Laura-Anett Kreevald Osula PK 1.15
14 239 Marleen Vaiksoo `98 Puiga PK 1.15
15 153 Merlin Ojaots 27.10.98 Osula PK 1.10
16 878 Eva Lisa Ehte 1999 Sõmerpalu PK 1.00
17 546 Grete-Liis  Pikk 30.06.00 Parksepa KK 1.00

PB ketas
1 337 Martin Paakspuu 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 38.59
2 550 Helger Pikk 20.05.96 Parksepa KK 32.68
3 564 Kevin Ojaots 1996 Osula PK 32.00
4 394 Rauno Uibopuu 1996 Kuldre K 31.24
5 823 Allan Katšmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 30.00
6 71 Brain Põldsepp 1997 Antsla G 27.13
7 49 Andri Alliksoo 28.05.97 Mõniste K 23.63
8 574 Gail Kikkas 14.01.97 Parksepa KK 23.08
9 713 Rivo Mändmets 13.07.1996 Vastseliina G 21.74
10 424 Hanno Hinn 21.08.1996 Vastseliina G 20.78
11 108 Risto Kikkas 6.05.1997 Vastseliina G 20.03
12 18 Sten Märtin `96 Puiga PK 0

TB oda
1 838 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 31.05.1997 Võru Kesklinna G 35.20
2 794 Karmen Pindis 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 28.56
3 445 Kristi Vichterpal 1996 Kuldre K 26.54
4 839 Kristi Toom 05.02.97 Võru Kesklinna G 26.51
5 448 Sälly Veesaar 1996 Kuldre K 25.58
6 864 LAURA KAIV 27.05.07 Pikakannu PK 25.52
7 42 Loonika Laanisto Antsla G 25.20
8 447 Liina - Grete Uibopuu 1997 Kuldre K 23.92
9 7 Elis Kannimäe Antsla G 20.71
10 693 Anna-Lisete Kukk 06.11.97 Parksepa KK 19.92
11 189 Jane Soesoo 26.08.1997 Vastseliina G 17.24
12 713 Laura Tammemägi 1.08.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 15.90
13 134 KAISA KÄNGSEP 18.01.97 Osula PK 15.89
14 937 Jane-Ly Udsu 05.02.96 Mõniste K 14.23
15 299 Reelika Taaber 23.04.1997 Vastseliina G 14.12
16 714 Brit Beatrice Peri 22.10.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11.90

TB kaugus
1 838 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 31.05.1997 Võru Kesklinna G 5.02
2 654 Õilme Võro 02.01.96 Parksepa KK 5.01
3 76 Ketter Laurits 1996 Võru I PK 4.56
4 240 Liisa Kunz 28.12.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.41
5 430 Liisa Sädeme 1996 Krabi PK 4.30
6 886 Marianne Haug 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 4.27
7 455 SIRELYN POMMER 23.10.1996 Osula PK 4.24
8 532 Mari-Liis Tigasoo 1997 TB Kääpa PK 4.10



9 457 KRISTEL-LIIS JÕENDI 26.05.1997 Osula PK 4.01
10 30 Annabel Palm 35403 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.99
11 236 Laura Laht 35509 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.96
12 446 Diana Andritskaja 1996 Kuldre K 3.94
13 290 Liis- Mary Kuusk 35375 Vastseliina G 3.88
14 885 Kelly Mekk 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 3.75
15 735 Annika Tiigi 35699 Vastseliina G 3.68
16 944 Hanna Antsov 35769 Mõniste K 3.60
17 941 Karolin Koidusaar 35674 Mõniste K 3.54
18 9 Heleene Hollas 1997 Võru I PK 3.43
19 712 Keidy Olesk 1997 TB Kääpa PK 3.28
20 448 Sälly Veesaar 1996 Kuldre K 3.22
21 793 Sandra Ilves `97 Puiga PK 3.20

97 Eeva-Maria Malkov 35454 Vastseliina G 0

TC kaugus
1 543 Saua Kristin 20.07.98 Parksepa KK 4.52
2 542 Kerin Urbanik 25.07.99 Parksepa KK 4.28
3 597 Seliin Soidla 1999 Võru I PK 4.24
4 233 Johanna Ringinen 1998 Kuldre K 4.22
5 181 Gaidleen Nedo 1998 TC Kääpa PK 4.20
6 879 Hanna-Britt Allas 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 4.10
7 804 Berit Kera 35905 Võru Kesklinna G 3.90
8 191 Sandra Erik 99 Puiga PK 3.88
9 230 Kätlik Jõgiste 35843 Vastseliina G 3.84
10 506 Talvi Annus 1999 Võru I PK 3.74
11 510 Kristel Kalda 1998 Antsla G 3.70
12 789 Jaanika Armulik 1999 Varstu KK 3.68
13 688 Maria Kängsep 05.07.1998 Osula PK 3.67
14 533 Elerin Liivaoja `98 Puiga PK 3.65
15 504 Gerda Metsma 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.64
16 209 Kaisa Kahre 2000 TC    Kääpa PK 3.64
17 545 Ethel Moks 36512 Parksepa KK 3.62
18 791 Kätlin Vent 2000. Varstu KK 3.61
19 596 Triin Jõgeva 1998 Võru I PK 3.58
20 880 Karoliine Palok 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 3.55
21 231 Kristi Kund 35972 Vastseliina G 3.55
2 229 Johanna Järg 35926 Vastseliina G 3.54
23 426 Sirle Kivi 36160 Osula PK 3.45
24 898 Sandra Sillaste `99 Puiga PK 3.41
25 594 Marieta Ruusa 2000 Antsla G 3.39
26 552 Laura-Anett Kreevald Osula PK 3.36
27 546 Grete-Liis  Pikk 36707 Parksepa KK 3.22
28 242 Sirli Plakso 36822 Osula PK 3.17
29 878 Eva Lisa Ehte 1999 Sõmerpalu PK 3.15
30 223 Keiu Kinna 36670 Osula PK 3.13
31 87 Jane Tigasoo 2000 Kääpa PK 3.04
32 593 Elisabeth Keerov 1998 Antsla G 3,61
33 803 Evelin Tarro 35985 Võru Kesklinna G 2.99
34 503 Helen Bander 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 0
35 589 Keiu Soe 1998 Antsla G 0



PB kuul
1 394 Rauno Uibopuu 1996 Kuldre K 12.54
2 331 Henri Provotorov 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11.74
3 277 Risto Kahre 1996 Kääpa PK 11.53
4 564 Kevin Ojaots 1996 Osula PK 11.20
5 883 Viktor Lindmets 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 11.01
6 56 Mikkel Kooidusaar 01.02.96 Mõniste K 10.42
7 794 Germo Alliksoo 1997 Varstu KK 9.76
8 16 Hendrik Nõlvik `96 Puiga PK 9.24
9 59 Martin Laiv 26.04.1996 Võru I PK 8.97
10 713 Rivo Mändmets 13.07.1996 Vastseliina G 8.97
11 492 Kerrit Raudvassar ´97 Puiga PK 8.66
12 71 Brain Põldsepp 1997 Antsla G 8.51
13 554 Georg Mattias Daniel 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 8.45
14 108 Risto Kikkas 6.05.1997 Vastseliina G 8.32
15 267 Henri Variko 1996 Osula PK 8.16
16 868 RAUNO ERNITS 09.04.96 Pikakannu PK 7.89
17 869 SANDER KRONBERG 01.08.96 Pikakannu PK 7.74
18 396 Hannes Varik 1997 Kuldre K 7.62
19 245 Talis Boldõrev 1997 Krabi PK 7.41
20 867 KOIT ROOTS 07.07.97 Pikakannu Pk 7.36

PC pall
1 357 Edvin Raag 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 57.37
2 509 Rene-Keven Lääne 1998 Krabi PK 55.14
3 113 Joel Kuldmäe 23.03.1999 Vastseliina G 52.50
4 814 Kevin Kaurson 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 49.78
5 511 Kristjan Kiidron 1999 Antsla G 48.63
6 792 Kevin Leer 1998 Varstu KK 48.61
7 206 Eelija Turnas 1999 Antsla G 47.55
8 527 Kristo Davo Kons 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 44.40
9 600 Tarvo Täht 1999 PC Kääpa PK 43.90
10 122 Atso Tappo 1997 Osula PK 43.60
11 111 Taavi Sügis 31.01.1998 Vastseliina G 43.58
12 882 Markus Varrik 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 43.27
13 870 Kristjan Vaarend 30.04.98 Pikakannu PK 42.46
14 505 Meelis Lätte `98 Puiga PK 42.38
15 507 Klaus-Mark Kolpakov `99 Puiga PK 41.89
16 309 Sten Sügis 1998 Kuldre K 41.41
17 295 Kert  Laksberg 1998 PC Kääpa PK 40.77
18 815 Kris-Robin Sirge 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 40.20
19 76 Margo Raju 1998 Krabi PK 39.94
20 820 Tristan Krillo 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 37.63
21 821 Kevin Vill 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 37.62
22 633 Hannes Eskla 1998 Osula PK 37.37
23 239 Sander Rebane 1998 Kuldre K 36.46
24 307 Mihkel Oja 1999 Kuldre K 36.37
25 110 Mairo Viiard 27.11.1998 Vastseliina G 36.32
26 64 Anton Laagemann 15.08.98 Mõniste K 35.19
27 192 Priit Haavapuu 1998 Osula PK 34.87
28 323 Taavi Perv 1998 Osula PK 33.80
29 68 Henri Tiitus 09.01.99 Mõniste K 33.13
30 556 Magnus Arulepp 27.03.1999 Osula PK 30.27



TB 100m
1 135 Heelika Pärn 1996 Antsla G 14,02 13,89
2 76 Ketter Laurits 1996 Võru I PK 14,15 14,09
3 455 SIRELYN POMMER 23.10.1996 Osula PK 14,24 14,23
4 240 Liisa Kunz 28.12.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 14,27 14,31
5 290 Liis- Mary Kuusk 35375 Vastseliina G 14,77 14,62
6 793 Sandra Ilves `97 Puiga PK 15,11 14,95
7 532 Mari-Liis Tigasoo 1997 TB Kääpa PK 14,88 15,26
8 935 Liispet Jalandi 03.06.97 Mõniste K 16,00 16,18
9 712 Karoliine Kuus 35525 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 14,81
10 696 Maria-Martha Kikkas 35502 Parksepa KK 14,72
11 189 Merilyn Rebane 1996 Võru I PK 14,96
12 794 Karmen Pindis 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 15,10
13 446 Diana Andritskaja 1996 Kuldre K 15,12
14 792 Eliise Sarik `97 Puiga PK 15,17
15 885 Kelly Mekk 1996 Sõmerpalu PK 15,18
16 537 Deivi Tuusis 1997 Rõuge PK 15,21
17 112 Annemai Harak 1996 Antsla G 15,23
18 9 Heleene Hollas 1997 Võru I PK 15,59
19 299 Reelika Taaber 35543 Vastseliina G 15,68
20 735 Annika Tiigi 35699 Vastseliina G 15,90
21 239 Hanna-Mary Kägra 35737 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 16,20
22 590 Ksenija Borovichuk 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 16,23
23 712 Keidy Olesk 1997 TB Kääpa PK 16,52
24 355 KATRIN VILLAKOV 35726 Osula PK 17,44

PC kaugus
1 66 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.80
2 508 Stiiv-Toomas Meeks 23.04.98 Mõniste K 4.32
3 111 Taavi Sügis 31.01.1998 Vastseliina G 4.31
4 59 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.29
5 633 Hannes Eskla 1998 Osula PK 4.10
6 240 Auli Laats 1998 Kuldre K 4.09
7 507 Klaus-Mark Kolpakov `99 Puiga PK 4.05
8 58 Teodor Manivald Toomik 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.01
9 600 Tarvo Täht 1999 PC Kääpa PK 3.98
10 57 Taavi Johanson 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.97
11 363 Reio Lõiv 1999 PC Kääpa PK 3.85
12 874 Andres Tsvetkov 1998 PC Misso KK 3.82
13 295 Kert  Laksberg 1998 PC Kääpa PK 3.78
14 813 Carl Ülejõe 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 3.76
15 174 Rayan Aripman 1998 Antsla G 3.76
16 64 Anton Laagemann 15.08.98 Mõniste K 3.70
17 512 Karl Pruuli 1999 Antsla G 3.70
18 110 Mairo Viiard 27.11.1998 Vastseliina G 3.70
19 881 Eiko Mõttus 2001 Sõmerpalu PK 3.68
20 527 Kristo Davo Kons 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.60
21 556 Magnus Arulepp 27.03.1999 Osula PK 3.50
22 62 Artur Eliste 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.38
23 21 Janar Udsu 24.09.00 Mõniste K 2.97
24 819 Kevin Kreitsberg 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 2.78

PJ kolmik
1 575 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.92 Parksepa KK 13.89
2 190 Mihkel Kannimäe 1992 Antsla G 12.55
3 193 Uku Andla 1993 Võru I PK /Audentes 12.44
4 319 Henry Maask 08.11.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.30
5 267 Martin Pihooja 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.17
6 70 Ragnar Rebane 1993 Varstu KK 11.57
7 799 Airis Tuvikene 1992. Varstu KK 10.60



PC kõrgus  
1 66 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.55
2 508 Stiiv-Toomas Meeks 23.04.98 Mõniste K 1.35
3 58 Teodor Manivald Toomik 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.35
4 357 Edvin Raag 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.30
5 509 Rene-Keven Lääne 1998 Krabi PK 1.30
6 122 Atso Tappo 1997 Osula PK 1.25
7 548 Hardi Liimets 18.12.98 Parksepa KK 1.25
8 871 Lauri Pähn ´98 Puiga PK 1.25
9 59 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.20
10 819 Kevin Kreitsberg 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 1.20
11 870 Kristjan Vaarend 30.04.98 Pikakannu PK 1.20
12 556 Magnus Arulepp 27.03.1999 Osula PK 1.20
13 505 Meelis Lätte `98 Puiga PK 1.20
14 192 Priit Haavapuu 1998 Osula PK 1.20
15 57 Taavi Johanson 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.20
16 62 Artur Eliste 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.10

TC pall
1 Helen Bander 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 43.30
2 802 Anette Põldsepp 19.02.1998 Võru Kesklinna G 37.70
3 Merelle Pihu `98 Puiga PK 37.56
4 Elisabeth Keerov 1998 Antsla G 37.01
5 809 Laura Ruuder 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 36.85
6 230 Kätlik Jõgiste 35843 Vastseliina G 34.73
7 805 Enelis Haljaste 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 34.27
8 238 Birjo Prisko 1998 Kuldre K 33.74
9 504 Gerda Metsma Võru Kreutzwaldi G 32.29
10 235 Liis Uibopuu 1998 Kuldre K 31.64
11 863 Greete Hollas 1999 Võru I PK 30.39
12 810 Egle Raud 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 29.97
13 791 Kätlin Vent 2000. Varstu KK 29.86
14 Tuule Müürsepp 1998 Antsla G 29.44
15 87 Jane Tigasoo 2000 Kääpa PK 29.07
16 114 Johanna Olesk 36233 Vastseliina G 29.01
17 583 Sirli Lännik 22.03.1998 Osula PK 28.11
18 807 Käthrin Kaurson 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 27.18
19 242 Sirli Plakso 36822 Osula PK 26.94
20 426 Sirle Kivi 36160 Osula PK 25.27
21 232 Anette Aim 36229 Vastseliina G 24.69
22 860 Keitin Haak 14.12.99 Mõniste K 24.41
23 856 Jaana Meier 2000 Antsla G 24.30

PB oda
1 394 Rauno Uibopuu 1996 Kuldre K 47.83
2 823 Allan Katšmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 44.67
3 550 Helger Pikk 20.05.96 Parksepa KK 42.82
4 395 Kaidar Taal 1996 Kuldre K 35.07
5 564 Kevin Ojaots 1996 Osula PK 34.78
6 57 Kris Saia 05.05.1996 Võru I PK 33.56
7 424 Hanno Hinn 21.08.1996 Vastseliina G 33.31
8 829 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 33.30
9 16 Hendrik Nõlvik `96 Puiga PK 32.82
10 459 Markus Süüden 03.05.96 Parksepa KK 31.20
11 108 Risto Kikkas 6.05.1997 Vastseliina G 29.82
12 830 Ken Urbanik 28.02.96 Võru Kesklinna G 29.27
13 55 Sten Peterson 20.11.96 Mõniste K 28.36
14 18 Sten Märtin `96 Puiga PK 27.76
15 831 Reiko Matvere 25.06.96 Võru Kesklinna G 26.88



16 818 Robert Rästa VKLG 1998 25.22
17 573 Ott Asi 03.11.96 Parksepa KK 23.90
18 56 Mikkel Kooidusaar 01.02.96 Mõniste K 21.56
19 574 Gail Kikkas 14.01.97 Parksepa KK 21.38
20 393 Säm Veesaar 1997 Kuldre K 14.58

TC 300m
1 239 Marleen Vaiksoo `98 Puiga PK 51.99
2 191 Sandra Erik 99 Puiga PK 53.44
3 879 Hanna-Britt Allas 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 53.62
4 807 Käthrin Kaurson 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 53.76
5 542 Kerin Urbanik 25.07.99 Parksepa KK 54.16
6 238 Birjo Prisko 1998 Kuldre K 54.65
7 153 Merlin Ojaots 36095 Osula PK 54.89
8 234 Kelly Püvi 1998 Kuldre K 55.10
9 231 Kristi Kund 35972 Vastseliina G 55.68
10 229 Johanna Järg 35926 Vastseliina G 55.79
11 102 Kädi Lehiste 1999 Krabi PK 55.91
12 856 Jaana Meier 2000 Antsla G 57.63
13 502 Kairin Lõvi 27.06.1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 58.81
14 502 Kairin Lõvi 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 58.81
15 114 Johanna Olesk 36233 Vastseliina G 59.53
16 209 Kaisa Kahre 2000 TC    Kääpa PK 1.01,1
17 880 Karoliine Palok 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 1.01,65
18 232 Anette Aim 36229 Vastseliina G 1.02,20
19 63 Anu Kängsep 14.11.99 Mõniste K 1.02,36
20 223 Keiu Kinna 36670 Osula PK 1.07,11
21 801 Eliisa Rebane 08.08.1998 Võru Kesklinna G 1.10,53

PB 1000m
1 310 Karl Kaur 1996 Kuldre K 3.12,61
2 66 Arlet Raha 1996 Võru I PK 3.12,91
3 828 Richard Jõgi 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 3.14,13
4 358 Reijo Klade 1996 Kääpa PK 3.16,11
5 18 Sten Märtin `96 Puiga PK 3.17,52
6 187 Roland Trumm 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.18,53
7 17 Kristen Volkov `96 Puiga PK 3.19,33
8 822 Margus Taaber 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.20,64
9 459 Markus Süüden 03.05.96 Parksepa KK 3.21,59
10 23 Mihkel Ader 1996 Võru I PK 3.27,29
11 492 Kerrit Raudvassar ´97 Puiga PK 3.27,63
12 427 Hannes Moor 3.07.1997 Vastseliina G 3.31,32
13 250 Reiko Gregor Ruuda 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.32,72
14 49 Andri Alliksoo 28.05.97 Mõniste K 3.33,90
15 79 Madis Ivanov 1997 Võru I PK 3.36,25
16 396 Hannes Varik 1997 Kuldre K 3.36,26
17 99 Sander Runtal 1996 Võru I PK 3.43,42
18 242 Margus Sädeme 1997 Krabi PK 3.43,47
19 249 Kevin Uustalu 21.11.97 Võru I PK 3.45,83
20 475 Maicel Varblane 1996 Osula PK 3.53,26
21 186 Tauri Lebreht 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.55,80
22 459 Kristjan Kons 13.05.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.59,22



PA 800m
1 189 Raul Rebane 18.08.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.15,31
2 172 Maikel Varend 1995 Antsla G 2.16,18
3 183 Oliver Kuusk 28.12.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.16,79
4 180 Maikel Ivanov 1994 Võru I PK 2.17,36
5 173 Kristo Valtin 1995 Antsla G 2.18,35
6 185 Rene Zahkna 2.10.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.19,61
7 184 Toni Nurmeots 20.05.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.19,90
8 178 Keijo Kruuda `95 Puiga PK 2.20,66
9 177 Talvar Henning 19.12.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.20,66
10 715 Kevin Koskinen 16.08.94 Parksepa KK 2.24,30
11 859 Eno Lukk 1995 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 2.26,68
12 181 Kevin Lumi 1995 Võru I PK 2.27,21
13 176 Gabriel Tamm 1995 Antsla G 2.30,23
14 480 Lembit Vaiknemets 1995 Kuldre K 2.32,77
15 698 Karel Käos 19.12.95 Parksepa KK 2.39,13
16 53 Markus Konsap 04.12.1995 Võru I PK 2.40,63


